
 
FY07 – Community Parks and Playgrounds Program 

$5 Million Awarded  
 

COUNTY 
 

 
PROJECT(S)

 
AMOUNT

ALLEGANY COUNTY Lonaconing Iron Furnace Park 
Springdale Park 
Barton Meadow Park 
Cresaptown School Park 

92,525 
100,000 
100,000 
80,000 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY 
 

Primrose Acres Park 
Freetown Park 

140,000 
110,000 

BALTIMORE CITY – DEPT. OF 
PARKS & RECREATION 

Roosevelt Park  
Carroll Cook Recreation Center 
Mund Park 
St. Helena Park 

200,000 
140,000 
135,000 
70,506 

BALTIMORE COUNTY – DEPT. OF 
PARKS & RECREATION 

Chesterwood Park 
Belmont Park 
Stevenswood Park 

200,000 
75,000 
150,000 

CAROLINE COUNTY Hillsboro Park 
Marina Park 
Martin Sutton Park 
James T. Wright Memorial Park 

63,000 
30,000 
15,000 
40,600 

CARROLL COUNTY Freedom Park 
Lions Park 

40,000 
41,500 

CECIL COUNTY Charleston Park 
Meadow Park 
Spot and Rock Park 
Rice Park 
Cecilton Park 

22,500 
175,000 
33,777 
7,754 
54,650 

CHARLES COUNTY Pinefield Park 
Meekins Park 

80,000 
60,000 

DORCHESTER COUNTY Christ Rock Park 46,000 

FREDERICK COUNTY Silo Hill Park 
Overlook Park 
East West Park 
Woodsboro Community Park 
Wenner Park 

20,138 
42,000 
25,000 
22,050 
10,800 



 
 

GARRETT COUNTY Town Park West 
Grantsville Community Park 
Broadford Lake Park 

16,933 
112,500 
199,000 

HARFORD COUNTY Hall’s Crossroads School Park 200,000 

HOWARD COUNTY Lisbon Park 109,295 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY  Flower Avenue Urban Park 
Quebec Terrace Neighborhood Park 
Randolph Hills Park 
Brooks Park 
Hillcrest Park 
Silver Rock Park 

55,000 
40,000 
64,000 
70,000 
130,766 
62,424 

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY Goodwin Park 
DuVall Field 
Bostwick Gardens 
52nd Street Park 
Bartlett Park 
Hayes Street Memorial Park 
Emancipation Park 

55,000 
146,000 
12,000 
23,900 
80,000 
70,850 
55,000 

QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY Sudlersville Park 
Sudlersville Town Center Park 

85,469 
166,750 

ST. MARY’S COUNTY John G. Lancaster Park 100,000 

TALBOT COUNTY Moton Park 
Stoney Ridge Park 
Old Trappe Park 

94,721 
78,161 
180,000 

WASHINGTON COUNTY Byron Park 
Widmeyer Park 
Veteran’s Park 

60,000 
52,073 
58,000 

WICOMICO COUNTY Gordy Park 
New York Avenue Park 

29,618 
54,540 

WORCESTER COUNTY Henry Park 
Stephen Decatur Park 
94th Street Park 

38,300 
11,900 
65,000 
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