FY07 – Community Parks and Playgrounds Program \$5 Million Awarded

COUNTY	PROJECT(S)	<u>AMOUNT</u>
ALLEGANY COUNTY	Lonaconing Iron Furnace Park	92,525
	Springdale Park	100,000
	Barton Meadow Park	100,000
	Cresaptown School Park	80,000
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY	Primrose Acres Park	140,000
	Freetown Park	110,000
BALTIMORE CITY – DEPT. OF	Roosevelt Park	200,000
PARKS & RECREATION	Carroll Cook Recreation Center	140,000
	Mund Park	135,000
	St. Helena Park	70,506
BALTIMORE COUNTY – DEPT. OF	Chesterwood Park	200,000
PARKS & RECREATION	Belmont Park	75,000
	Stevenswood Park	150,000
CAROLINE COUNTY	Hillsboro Park	63,000
	Marina Park	30,000
	Martin Sutton Park	15,000
	James T. Wright Memorial Park	40,600
CARROLL COUNTY	Freedom Park	40,000
	Lions Park	41,500
CECIL COUNTY	Charleston Park	22,500
	Meadow Park	175,000
	Spot and Rock Park	33,777
	Rice Park	7,754
	Cecilton Park	54,650
CHARLES COUNTY	Pinefield Park	80,000
	Meekins Park	60,000
DORCHESTER COUNTY	Christ Rock Park	46,000
FREDERICK COUNTY	Silo Hill Park	20,138
	Overlook Park	42,000
	East West Park	25,000
	Woodsboro Community Park	22,050
	Wenner Park	10,800

GARRETT COUNTY	Town Park West	16,933
	Grantsville Community Park	112,500
	Broadford Lake Park	199,000
HARFORD COUNTY	Hall's Crossroads School Park	200,000
HOWARD COUNTY	Lisbon Park	109,295
MONTGOMERY COUNTY	Flower Avenue Urban Park	55,000
	Quebec Terrace Neighborhood Park	40,000
	Randolph Hills Park	64,000
	Brooks Park	70,000
	Hillcrest Park	130,766
	Silver Rock Park	62,424
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY	Goodwin Park	55,000
	DuVall Field	146,000
	Bostwick Gardens	12,000
	52 nd Street Park	23,900
	Bartlett Park	80,000
	Hayes Street Memorial Park	70,850
	Emancipation Park	55,000
QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY	Sudlersville Park	85,469
	Sudlersville Town Center Park	166,750
ST. MARY'S COUNTY	John G. Lancaster Park	100,000
TALBOT COUNTY	Moton Park	94,721
	Stoney Ridge Park	78,161
	Old Trappe Park	180,000
WASHINGTON COUNTY	Byron Park	60,000
	Widmeyer Park	52,073
	Veteran's Park	58,000
WICOMICO COUNTY	Gordy Park	29,618
	New York Avenue Park	54,540
WORCESTER COUNTY	Henry Park	38,300
	Stephen Decatur Park	11,900
	94 th Street Park	65,000